$\frac{1}{2}/\frac{2}{04}$ 06-22-200	04			,
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		ĒT		OF PUBLIC RECOR INT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 10277374	.8	•	2004 V	,2/34 ZI 141 3- 47 ▼
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record t	he attached orig	inal documents of	ANCE SECTION
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving part RETARY OF THE	
VIRGINIA TECH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES INCORPORATED			ATES OF AMERIC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET			
OtherOther				
	City: Al	RLINGTON	State:_VA	Zip:_22217-5660
03/03/04 Execution Date:	Additional	name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached?	Yes 🖌 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/687,970</u>	1			ion is:
Additional numbers at	tached? Te	s 🖌 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name: CAROL PETROSKY				
Internal Address:	Encl			
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Autr	norized to be	charged to dep	osit account
OFFICE OF COUNSEL				
Street Address:800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	8. Deposit account number:			
			BER 26852	
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Signature.	_	9	-	
THOMAS E. MCDONNELL	- 54	Von	06/1	4/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date
Total number of pages including cove				
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T			to:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: Magnetoelectric Magnetic Field Sensor with Longitudinally Biased Magnetostrictive Layer

Inventor(s): Dwight Viehland, et. al.

Serial Number: 10/687,970

Filing Date: 10/20/03

Contract No. N00014-02-1-0340 and N00014-02-1-0126

Contractor: VIRGINIA TECH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC,

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in Contract Number N00014-02-1-0340 and N00014-02-1-0126 with U, S. Department of the Navy, Office of Naval Research. This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent, or reissues which may be granted thereon and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 31 day of March , 2004.

VIRGINIA TECH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC.

By:

Amark

Michael J. Martin Executive Vice President

VIRGINIA TECH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC. 1872 Pratt Drive, Suite 1625 Blacksburg, VA 24060 (540)-951-9374

RECORDED: 06/21/2004